 1
ELMED INC.
35 N. BRANDON DR.
GLENDALE HEIGHTS,
IL 60139
USA
WE SUBSCRIBE TO
COST

12 MM 24245-12 24255-12 24265-12 24275-12
15 MM 24245-15 24255-15 24265-15 24275-05
THORA-TROCAR & THREADED SLEEVE FOR FASCIA ANCHORING
 2
DIAMETER
SLEEVE 4.5CM
LENGTH
SLEEVE 5.5CM
LENGTH
SLEEVE 6.5CM
LENGTH
SLEEVE 7.5CM
LENGTH
5MM 24245-05-OLY2 24255-05-OLY2 24265-05-OLY2 24275-05-OLY2
7MM 24245-07-OLY2 24255-07-OLY2 24265-07-OLY2 24275-07-OLY2
10MM 24245-10-OLY2 24255-10-OLY2 24265-10-OLY2 24275-10-OLY2
11MM 24245-11-OLY2 24255-11-OLY2 24265-11-OLY2 24275-11-OLY2
12MM 24245-12-OLY2 24255-12-OLY2 24265-12-OLY2 24275-12-OLY2
13MM 24245-13-OLY2 24255-13-OLY2 24265-13-OLY2 24275-13-OLY2
15MM 24245-15-OLY2 24255-15-OLY2 24265-15-OLY2 24275-15-OLY2
DIAMETER
TROCAR 4.5CM
LENGTH
TROCAR 5.5CM
LENGTH
TROCAR 6.5CM
LENGTH
TROCAR 7.5CM
LENGTH
5MM 24245-05-OLY1 24255-05-OLY1 24265-05-OLY1 24275-05-OLY1
7MM 24245-07-OLY1 24255-07-OLY1 24265-07-OLY1 24275-07-OLY1
10MM 24245-10-OLY1 24255-10-OLY1 24265-10-OLY1 24275-10-OLY1
11MM 24245-11-OLY1 24255-11-OLY1 24265-11-OLY1 24275-11-OLY1
12MM 24245-12-OLY1 24255-12-OLY1 24265-12-OLY1 24275-12-OLY1
13MM 24245-13-OLY1 24255-13-OLY1 24265-13-OLY1 24275-13-OLY1
15MM 24245-15-OLY1 24255-15-OLY1 24265-15-OLY1 24275-15-OLY1
**SOLD IN SETS: TROCAR & SLEEVE/TROCAR & SLEEVE AVAILABLE SEPARATELY ON REQUEST
THORACIC CANNULAS
MADE IN THE USA
 3
MICS-CARDIOVASCULAR NEEDLE HOLDERS
FEATURING:
 3.5MM, 5MM SHAFT DIAMETER
 4 WORKING LENGTH SHAFTS
 GOLD-ERGONOMIC STRAIGHT AXIAL SQUEEZE HANDLE WITH RATCHET
 TC-TUNGSTEN CARBIDE OR DD-DIAMOND DUST (OPTIONAL) TIPS
 STRAIGHT FLUSH PORT FOR ENHANCED CLEANING
 REUSABLE –FULLY AUTOCLAVABLE
OPTIONAL: TUNGSTEN CARBIDE (TC) DIAMOND
3.5MM Ø SHAFT STYLE MICS=CARDIOVASCULAR NEEDLE HOLDER
 ITEM NO. ØMM
WORKING LENGTH
CM (IN.)
DESCRIPTION
24835-17TC 3.5 17 (6¾)
MINI TC NEEDLE
HOLDER, STRAIGHT,
2X6MM JAW, SINGLE
ACTION, RATCHET
HANDLE
24835-22TC 3.5 22 (8½)
24835-25TC 3.5 25 (10)
24835-30TC 3.5 30 (12)
24935-17TC 3.5 17 (6¾)
MINI TC NEEDLE
HOLDER CURVED
LEFT, 2X6MM JAW,
SINGLE ACTION,
RATCHET HANDLE
24935-22TC 3.5 22 (8½)
24935-25TC 3.5 25 (10)
24935-30TC 3.5 30 (12)
24735-17TC 3.5 17 (6¾)
MINI TC NEEDLE
HOLDER CURVED
RIGHT, 2X6MM JAW,
SINGLE ACTION,
RATCHET HANDLE
24735-22TC 3.5 22 (8½)
24735-25TC 3.5 25 (10)
24735-30TC 3.5 30 (12)
ELMED MICS CARDIOVASCULAR
INSTRUMENTS
MADE IN THE USA
 4
5MM Ø SHAFT STYLE MICS=CARDIOVASCULAR NEEDLE HOLDER
 ITEM NO. ØMM
WORKING
LENGTH
CM (IN.)
DESCRIPTION
24185-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC NEEDLE HOLDER,
STRAIGHT, 3X10MM JAW,
SINGLE ACTION, RATCHET
HANDLE
24185-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24185-25TC 5 25 (10)
24185-30TC 5 30 (12)
24195-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC NEEDLE HOLDER,
CURVED LEFT, 3X10MM
JAW, SINGLE ACTION,
RATCHET HANDLE
24195-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24195-25TC 5 25 (10)
24195-30TC 5 30 (12)
24205-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC NEEDLE HOLDER,
CURVED RIGHT, 3X10MM
JAW SINGLE ACTION,
RATCHET HANDLE
24205-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24205-25TC 5 25 (10)
24205-30TC 5 30 (12)
24235-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC NEEDLE HOLDER,
STRAIGHT, 2X8MM JAW,
SINGLE ACTION, RATCHET
HANDLE
24235-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24235-25TC 5 25 (10)
24235-30TC 5 30 (12)
24245-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC NEEDLE HOLDER,
CURVED LEFT, 2X8MM
JAW, SINGLE ACTION,
RATCHET HANDLE
24245-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24245-25TC 5 25 (10)
24245-30TC 5 30 (12)
24255-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC NEEDLE HOLDER,
CURVED RIGHT, 2X8MM
JAW SINGLE ACTION,
RATCHET HANDLE
24255-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24255-25TC 5 25 (10)
24255-30TC 5 30 (12)
ELMED MICS CARDIOVASCULAR
INSTRUMENTS
MADE IN THE USA
 5
5MM Ø SHAFT STYLE MICS=CARDIOVASCULAR NEEDLE HOLDER
 ITEM NO. ØMM WORKING
LENGTH CM (IN.) DESCRIPTION
24325-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC RYDER STYLE NEEDLE
HOLDER, STRAIGHT,
1X8MM JAW, SINGLE
ACTION, RATCHET
HANDLE
24325-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24325-25TC 5 25 (10)
24325-30TC 5 30 (12)
24225-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC RYDER STYLE NEEDLE
HOLDER, STRAIGHT,
1X10MM JAW, SINGLE
ACTION, RATCHET
HANDLE
24225-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24225-25TC 5 25 (10)
24225-30TC 5 30 (12)
24425-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
TC CRILE-WOOD STYLE
NEEDLE HOLDER, CURVED
LEFT, SINGLE ACTION,
RATCHET HANDLE
24425-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24425-25TC 5 25 (10)
24425-30TC 5 30 (12)
5MM Ø SHAFT STYLE MICS=CARDIOVASCULAR DIAMOND DUSTED NEEDLE HOLDER
 ITEM NO. ØMM WORKING
LENGTH CM (IN.) DESCRIPTION
24345-17DD 5 17 (6¾)
DIAMOND DUSTED
NEEDLE HOLDER,
STRAIGHT, 3X10MM JAW,
SINGLE ACTION, RATCHET
HANDLE
24345-22DD 5 22 (8½)
24345-25DD 5 25 (10)
24345-30DD 5 30 (12)
24365-17DD 5 17 (6¾)
DIAMOND DUSTED
NEEDLE HOLDER, CURVED
LEFT, 3X10MM JAW,
SINGLE ACTION, RATCHET
HANDLE
24365-22DD 5 22 (8½)
24365-25DD 5 25 (10)
24365-30DD 5 30 (12)
24465-17DD 5 17 (6¾)
DIAMOND DUSTED
NEEDLE HOLDER, CURVED
RIGHT, 3X10MM JAW,
SINGLE ACTION, RATCHET
HANDLE
24465-22DD 5 22 (8½)
24465-25DD 5 25 (10)
24465-30DD 5 30 (12)
ELMED MICS CARDIOVASCULAR
INSTRUMENTS
MADE IN THE USA
 6
5MM Ø SHAFT STYLE MICS=CARDIOVASCULAR COMBINATION TC NEEDLE HOLDER
 ITEM NO. ØMM
WORKING
LENGTH
CM (IN.)
DESCRIPTION
24385-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
COMBINATION TC NEEDLE
HOLDER & PROXIMAL
HOOK SCISSORS, STRAIGHT
JAW, SINGLE ACTION, NON
-RATCHET HANDLE
24385-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24385-25TC 5 25 (10)
24385-30TC 5 30 (12)
24395-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
COMBINATION TC NEEDLE
HOLDER & PROXIMAL
HOOK SCISSORS, CURVED
LEFT JAW, SINGLE
ACTION, NON-RATCHET
HANDLE
24395-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24395-25TC 5 25 (10)
24395-30TC 5 30 (12)
24405-17TC 5 17 (6¾)
COMBINATION TC NEEDLE
HOLDER & PROXIMAL
HOOK SCISSORS, CURVED
RIGHT JAW, SINGLE
ACTION, NON-RATCHET
HANDLE
24405-22TC 5 22 (8½)
24405-25TC 5 25 (10)
24405-30TC 5 30 (12)
ELMED MICS CARDIOVASCULAR
INSTRUMENTS
MADE IN THE USA
 7
VATS/MICS
MADE IN THE USA
SCISSORS—RED COLOR, WITHOUT RATCHET, STANDARD HANDLE, IRRIGATION
CONNECTOR. AXIAL
 DESCRIPTION
LENGTH
(MM)
WITHOUT
CERAMIC
COATING
WITH CERAMIC
COATING
Ø
METZENBAUM-SCISSOR,
STRAIGHT, SINGLE
ACTION
170 24115-17 24115-17CC 5.0
250 24115-25 24115-25CC 5.0
300 24115-30 24115-30CC 5.0
METZENBAUM-SCISSOR,
STRAIGHT, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 2495-17 2495-17CC 5.0
250 2495-25 2495-17CC 5.0
300 2495-30 2495-30CC 5.0
MINI METZENBAUM-
SCISSOR, 15° CURVED,
DOUBLE ACTION
170 241035-17 241035-17CC 3.5
250 241035-25 241035-17CC 3.5
300 241035-30 241035-17CC 3.5
METZENBAUM-SCISSOR,
15° CURVED, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 24105-17 24105-17CC 5.0
250 24105-25 24105-25CC 5.0
300 24105-30 24105-30CC 5.0
MINI METZENBAUM-
SCISSOR, 30° CURVED,
DOUBLE ACTION
170 241235-17 241235-17CC 3.5
250 241235-25 241235-25CC 3.5
300 241235-30 241235-30CC 3.5
METZENBAUM-SCISSOR,
30° CURVED, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 24125-17 24125-17CC 5.0
250 24125-25 24125-25CC 5.0
300 24125-30 24125-30CC 5.0
METZENBAUM-SCISSOR,
70° CURVED, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 24135-17 24135-17CC 5.0
250 24135-25 24135-25CC 5.0
300 24135-30 24135-30CC 5.0
SCISSOR JAMESON,
15° CURVED, WITH
TENOTOMY TIP
170 24145-17 24145-17CC 5.0
250 24145-25 24145-25CC 5.0
300 24145-30 24145-30CC 5.0
 8
OPTIONAL CERAMIC COATING
AVAILABLE (CC)
SCISSORS—RED COLOR, WITHOUT RATCHET, STANDARD HANDLE, IRRIGATION

SINGLE ACTION, SHORT
MODEL
170 241535-17S 241535-17SCC 3.5
250 241535-25S 241535-25SCC 3.5
300 241535-30S 241535-30SCC 3.5
POTTS-STYLE VASCULAR
SCISSOR, 45° UPWARDS,
SINGLE ACTION, LONG
MODEL
170 241535-17L 241535-17LCC 3.5
250 241535-25L 241535-25LCC 3.5
300 241535-30L 241535-30LCC 3.5
POTTS-STYLE VASCULAR
SCISSOR, 90° UPWARDS,
SINGLE ACTION
170 244535-17 244535-17CC 3.5
250 244535-25 244535-25CC 3.5
300 244535-30 244535-30CC 3.5
POTTS-STYLE VASCULAR
SCISSOR, 125°
BACKWARDS, SINGLE
ACTION
170 241635-17 241635-17CC 3.5
250 241635-25 241635-30CC 3.5
300 241635-30 241635-30CC 3.5
POTTS-STYLE VASCULAR
SCISSOR, 125°
BACKWARDS, SINGLE
ACTION
170 24165-17 24165-17CC 5.0
250 24165-25 24165-25CC 5.0
300 24165-30 24165-30CCC 5.0
METZENBAUM-SCISSOR,
15° CURVED, DOUBLE
ACTION, ROBUST
170 24177-17 24177-17CC 7.0
250 24177-25 24177-25CC 7.0
300 24177-30 24177-30CC 7.0
VATS/MICS
MADE IN THE USA
 9
GRASPING FORCEPS—STANDARD—BLUE COLOR, WITH OR W/OUT RATCHET,
STANDARD HANDLE, IRRIGATION CONNECTOR. AXIAL
 DESCRIPTION
LENGTH
(MM)
Ø
WITHOUT
CERAMIC
COATING
WITH CERAMIC
COATING
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
1.5 X 10 MM, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 3.5 242535-17 242535-17R
250 3.5 242535-25 242535-25R
300 3.5 242535-30 242535-30R
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
2.8 X 10 MM, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 3.5 242635-17 242635-17R
250 3.5 242635-25 242635-25R
300 3.5 242635-30 242635-30R
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
1.5 X 10 MM, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 5.0 24255-17 24255-17R
250 5.0 24255-25 24255-25R
300 5.0 24255-30 24255-30R
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
2.8 X 10 MM, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 5.0 24265-17 24265-17R
250 5.0 24265-25 24265-25R
300 5.0 24265-30 24265-30R
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
15° ANGLED SIDEWAYS,
2.8, X 10 MM, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 5.0 24455-17 24455-17R
250 5.0 24455-25 24455-25R
300 5.0 24455-30 24455-30R
170 5.0 24435-17 24435-17R
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
STRAIGHT, 1.5 X 14 MM,
SINGLE ACTION
250 5.0 24435-25 24435-25R
300 5.0 24435-30 24435-30R
VATS/MICS
MADE IN THE USA
 10
GRASPING FORCEPS—STANDARD—BLUE COLOR, WITH OR W/OUT RATCHET,
STANDARD HANDLE, IRRIGATION CONNECTOR. AXIAL
 DESCRIPTION
LENGTH
(MM)
Ø
WITHOUT
CERAMIC
COATING
WITH CERAMIC
COATING
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
45° ANGLED UPWARDS,
1.5 X 14 MM, SINGLE
ACTION
170 5.0 24275-17 24275-17R
250 5.0 24275-25 24275-25R
300 5.0 24275-30 24275-30R
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
45° ANGLED SIDEWAYS,  1.5
X 14 MM, SINGLE ACTION
170 5.0 24285-17 24285-17R
250 5.0 24285-25 24285-25R
300 5.0 25285-30 24285-30R
DEBAKEY, AG 2 X 1 TEETH,
45° ANGLED SIDEWAYS,
2.8 X 10 MM, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 3.5 2441-35-17 244135-17R
250 3.5 244135-25 244135-25R
300 3.5 244135-30 244135-30R
DEBAKEY, AG 3 X 2 TEETH,
4.8 X 16 MM DOUBLE
ACTION
170 5.0 24295-17 24295-17R
250 5.0 24295-25 24295-25R
300 5.0 24295-30 24295-30R
DEBAKEY, AG 3 X 2 TEETH,
4.8 X 28 MM LONG MODEL,
DOUBLE ACTION
170 5.0 24475-17 24475-17R
250 5.0 24475-25 24475-25R
300 5.0 24475-30 24475-30R
KNOT PUSHER 45°
UPWARDS, SINGLE ACTION
170 5.0 24315-17 24315-17R
250 5.0 24315-25 24315-25R
300 5.0 24315-30 24315-30R
VATS/MICS
MADE IN THE USA
 11
GRASPING FORCEPS—STANDARD—BLUE COLOR, WITH OR W/OUT RATCHET,
STANDARD HANDLE, IRRIGATION CONNECTOR. AXIAL
 DESCRIPTION
LENGTH
(MM)
Ø
WITHOUT
CERAMIC
COATING
WITH CERAMIC
COATING
RESANO-VALVE GRASPING
FORCEPS, SINGLE ACTION
170 5.0 24355-17 24355-17R
250 5.0 24355-25 24355-25R
300 5.0 24355-30 24355-30R
RESANO-VALVE GRASPING
FORCEPS, DOUBLE ACTION
170 5.0 24485-17 24485-17R
250 5.0 24485-25 24485-25R
300 5.0 24485-30 24485-30R
SUTURE NAHT, JAW
CONICAL 8 MM, DOUBLE
ACTION
170 5.0 24445-17 24445-17R
250 5.0 24445-25 24445-25R
300 5.0 24445-30 24445-30R
GRASPING FORCEPS MOUSE
TOOTH 2 X 1, FINE-TEETH,
15 MM, 45° CURVED
UPWARDS
170 5.0 24495-17 24495-17R
250 5.0 24495-25 24495-25R
300 5.0 24495-30 24495-30R
GRASPING FORCEPS EXTRA
WIDE JAW WITH
ALLIGATOR TEETH
FENESTRATED

ENDOSCOPIC “THORACIC LANDRENEAU
INSTRUMENTS”
MADE IN THE USA
THORACIC LANDRENEAU INSTRUMENTS
NON-LOCKING HANDLE
LOCKING HANDLE
ALL INSTRUMENTS COME WITH THE ELMED ERGONOMIC STRAIGHT RING AXIAL HANDLE, LOCKING OR NON-
LOCKING. THE STANDARD WORKING LENGTH IS 30CM. DIFFERENT LENGTHS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
DESCRIPTION DIA. LENGTH RIGID ONE-PIECE
ROTATABLE ONE-
PIECE
MODULAR 3-
PIECE
SATINSKY VASCULAR CLAMP
(LOCKING HANDLE)  (1)
5MM 30CM 24105-01A 24105-01B 24105-01C
10MM 30CM 24110-01A 24110-01B 24110-01C
PENNINGTON GRASPING
FORCEPS (LOCKING HANDLE)
(2)
5MM 30CM 24105-02A 24105-02B 24105-02C
10MM 30CM 24110-02A 24110-02B 24110-02C
STRAIGHT MASHER  FORCEPS
THIN TEAR DROP (LOCKING
HANDLE) (3)
5MM 30CM 24105-03A 24105-03B 24105-03C
10MM 30CM 24110-03A 24110-03B 24110-03C
CURVED MASHER FORCEPS
THIN TEAR DROP (LOCKING
HANDLE) (4)
5MM 30CM 24105-04A 24105-04B 24105-04C
10MM 30CM 24100-04A 24110-04B 24110-04C
STRAIGHT MASHER FORCEPS
ROUND TIP (LOCKING
HANDLE) (5)
5MM 30CM 24105-05A 24105-05B 24105-05C
10MM 30CM 24110-05A 24110-05B 24110-05C
1 2 3 4 5
 18
DESCRIPTION DIA. LENGTH
RIGID ONE-
PIECE
ROTATABLE
ONE-PIECE
MODULAR 3-
PIECE
DEBAKEY GRASPING FORCEPS
(LOCKING HANDLE (6)
5MM 30CM 24105-06A 24105-06B 24105-06C
10MM 30CM 24110-06A 24110-06B 24110-06C
FINE DISSECTING FORCEPS,
45° CURVE (LOCKING , NON-
LOCKING HANDLE) (7)
5MM 30CM 24105-07A 24105-07B 24105-07C
10MM 30CM 24110-07A 24110-07B 24110-07C
MEEKER DISSECTING FORCEPS
90° CURVE (LOCKING, NON-
LOCKING HANDLE) (8)
5MM 30CM 24105-08A 24105-08B 24105-08C
10MM 30CM 24110-08A 24110-08B 24110-08C
CURVED METZ SCISSOR (NON-
LOCKING HANDLE) (9)
STRAIGHT METZ SCISSOR
(NON-LOCKING HANDLE) (10)
5MM 30CM 24105-09A 24105-09B 24105-09C
10MM 30CM 24110-09A 24110-09B 24110-09C
5MM 30CM 24105-10A 24105-10B 24105-10C
10MM 30CM 24110-10A 24110-10B 24110-10C
5MM 30CM 24105-11A 24105-11B 24105-11C
NEEDLE HOLDER STRAIGHT
(LOCKING HANDLE) (11)
NEEDLE HOLDER CURVED
LEFT (LOCKING HANDLE) (12)
NEEDLE HOLDER CURVED
RIGHT (LOCKING HANDLE)
(13)
10MM 30CM 24110-11A 24110-11B 24110-11C
5MM 30CM 24105-12A 24105-12B 24105-12C
10MM 30CM 24110-12A 24110-12B 24110-12C
5MM 30CM 24105-13A 24105-13B 24105-13C
10MM 30CM 24110-13A 24110-13B 24110-13C
6 7 8
9 CURVED
10 STRAIGHT
11 STRAIGHT

5MM 24282-15-39
ORIGINAL  “TRAP
MODEL”
8½” (21.5CM) 15 3/8” (39.1CM)
24828-16-40
ORIGINAL  “TRAP
MODEL” LONG HANDLE
7¼” (18.5CM) 15¾” (40CM)
MADE IN THE USA
KNOT PUSHERS
 52
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION SUTURE SIZE SHAFT WORKING LENGTH TOTAL LENGTH
24838SC-28
“TRAP MODEL” 2-0 & SMALLER
7” (18CM) 11” (28CM)
5MM 24840SC-33 9” (23CM) 13” (33CM)
24842SC-38 11” (28CM) 15” (38CM)
MADE IN THE USA
CHITWOOD SUPER CUT™ SUTURE CUTTER
 53
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION SHAFT WORKING LENGTH TOTAL LENGTH